

+91 44 49045002
info@apollosindoori.com
www.apollosindoori.com



The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza" C-1 Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai- 400051

16th November, 2024

SYMBOL: APOLSINHOT

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Un-audited Financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) for quarter and half year ended 30.09.2024

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith the published copies of Un-audited financial results (standalone & consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2024. The financial results have been published in English newspaper-Business Standard-15.11.2024 and Tamil newspaper-Makkal Kural on 15.11.2024.

Please take the same on records.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For APOLLO SINDOORI HOTELS LIMITED

D V Swathi
Company Secretary

HOSPITALITY • CATERING • RESTAURANTS • MANAGEMENT SERVICES

APOLLO SINDOORI HOTELS LIMITED

(Registered & Corporate Office)

43/5, Hussain Mansion, Greams Road,
Thousand Lights, Chennai - 600 006.

CIN No.L72300TN1998PLC041360

WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED							
Your partner in progress....							
(an ISO 9001 / ISO 14001 / ISO 45001 Certified Company)							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024							
(Rs. in Crores)							
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1044.82	960.34	1193.84	2005.15	2332.46	4447.68
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	135.10	163.48	293.66	298.58	672.93	1053.29
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	135.10	163.48	293.66	298.58	672.93	1053.29
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	100.56	121.51	218.54	222.08	496.89	786.09
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (Share of the Owners of the Company)	89.11	113.85	190.77	202.96	436.29	692.01
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	117.06	140.82	226.89	257.88	509.48	826.89
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value : Rs. 2/- per share)	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	3228.50
9	Earnings per share (Basic / Diluted) (Face value : Rs. 2/- per share) EPS for the quarter are not annualised	13.49	17.24	28.88	30.73	66.06	104.77

Notes :

a) Key information on Standalone Unaudited Financial Results (Rs. in Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
Total Income from Operations	609.36	641.81	706.36	1251.17	1357.74	2623.05
Profit before Tax	111.09	127.07	196.99	238.16	417.76	624.25
Profit after Tax	91.98	93.11	155.61	185.10	316.09	476.19
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	98.70	102.85	159.66	201.55	322.22	495.99

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 14, 2024. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e., www.westcoastpaper.com

c) Performance during the quarter has been impacted due to significant increase in wood prices coupled with lower realisation owing to cheaper imports.

d) Pursuant to Board and Shareholder's approval, in one of the subsidiaries, M/s Andhra Paper Limited (APL), the equity shares of the company i.e. 3,97,70,039 equity shares having face value of Rs. 10/- each were splitted/sub-divided into 19,88,50,195 equity shares having face value of Rs. 2/- each, fully paid-up with effect from September 11, 2024 (Record Date).

e) During the First Quarter of FY 2024-2025, in one of the subsidiaries (APL), the company's operations at Rajahmundry plant was interrupted due to an illegal workers strike from April 2, 2024 to April 25, 2024. This interrupted period of illegal strike has caused an estimated production loss of 16,708 MT.

By Order of the Board
For WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED

RAJENDRA JAIN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
(WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR)

Place : Dandeli
Date : November 14, 2024

Regd. Office : Bangur Nagar, Dandeli - 581 325, District : Uttara Kannada (Karnataka), Phone : (08284) 231391-395 (5 Lines)
CIN : L02101KA1955PLC001936, GSTN: 29AAACT4179N120, E-mail : co.sec@westcoastpaper.com • Website : www.westcoastpaper.com

50 years of substance over sensation.

50 Years of Insight

GARWARE TECHNICAL FIBRES LIMITED									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 TH SEPTEMBER, 2024									
(₹ in Lakhs)									
Sr No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)
		1	Total income from operations (net)	41,445.21	78,071.80	33,084.05	1,32,262.33	43,027.02	77,707.54
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	8,536.67	15,692.56	6,229.38	25,767.18	8,766.87	14,974.15	6,812.69	27,171.41
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	8,536.67	15,692.56	6,229.38	25,767.18	8,766.87	14,974.15	6,812.69	27,171.41
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6,400.93	12,037.26	4,753.30	19,685.35	6,596.09	11,267.24	5,239.41	20,818.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8,564.47	15,032.63	5,585.24	21,248.08	8,753.10	14,262.61	6,071.35	22,381.60
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value is ₹ 10/- per share)	1,985.32	1,985.32	2,037.82	2,037.82	1,985.32	1,985.32	2,037.82	2,037.82
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	1,21,118.21	-	-	-	1,21,348.40
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	32.13	60.41	23.33	96.60	33.10	56.57	25.75	102.16
	(a) Basic :	32.13	60.41	23.33	96.60	33.10	56.57	25.75	102.16
	(b) Diluted :	32.13	60.41	23.33	96.60	33.10	56.57	25.75	102.16

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2024 is available on the Company's website at www.garwarefibres.com and also on the Stock Exchanges websites, i.e., on BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on The National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com.

2. The Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of Garware Technical Fibres Limited ("the Company") as well as Consolidated Financial Results of the Company and its Subsidiaries and its associates for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 ("the Financial Statements"), were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Thursday, 14th November, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the Financial Statements for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024.

For Garware Technical Fibres Limited
Sd/-
V. R. GARWARE
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00092201

Place : Pune
Date : 14th November, 2024

Regd. Off: Plot No. 11, Block D-1, M.I.D.C., Chinchwad, Pune - 411 019.
CIN: L25209MH1976PLC018939; Telephone No.: (+91-20) 27990000; E-mail: secretary@garwarefibres.com; Website: www.garwarefibres.com

Ipc Laboratories Limited							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024							
(₹ Crores)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		Sept 30, 2024 Reviewed	June 30, 2024 Reviewed	Sept 30, 2023 Reviewed	Sept 30, 2024 Reviewed	Sept 30, 2023 Reviewed	March 31, 2024 Audited
		1	Total Income from operations	2,354.90	2,092.63	2,033.95	4,447.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	344.83	290.39	264.65	635.22	516.67	950.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	344.83	290.39	225.36	635.22	477.18	842.67
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, share of profit / (loss) of associates and joint venture and non-controlling interests	229.48	192.24	145.06	421.72	307.88	547.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	240.87	199.52	135.73	440.39	298.59	513.47
6	Equity Share Capital	25.37	25.37	25.37	25.37	25.37	25.37
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	6,306.82
8	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (not annualised):						
	Basic/Diluted (Before exceptional items) (₹)	9.05	7.58	7.27	16.62	13.69	25.82
	Basic/Diluted (After exceptional items) (₹)	9.05	7.58	5.72	16.62	12.14	21.57

Notes :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.ipca.com).

2. Additional information on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows: (₹ Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		Sept 30, 2024 Reviewed	June 30, 2024 Reviewed	Sept 30, 2023 Reviewed	Sept 30, 2024 Reviewed	Sept 30, 2023 Reviewed	March 31, 2024 Audited
		1	Total Income from operations	1,810.94	1,565.86	1,662.66	3,376.80
2	Profit before Tax	339.21	287.89	245.13	627.10	494.71	822.16
3	Profit after Tax	244.12	204.13	162.13	448.25	328.71	530.41

By Order of the Board
For Ipc Laboratories Limited
Premchand Godha
Executive Chairman
(DIN 00012691)

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 14, 2024

APOLLO SINDOORI HOTELS LIMITED												
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 TH SEPTEMBER, 2024												
(Rs. In Lakhs)												
PARTICULARS	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)
	Total income from operations (net)	7,717.82	7,182.22	7,172.11	14,900.04	13,906.74	28,621.18	13,505.51	12,769.91	12,759.10	26,275.42	24,862.78
Other non operating Income	212.10	206.93	254.77	419.04	275.70	662.34	281.17	271.92	215.87	553.09	447.72	1,051.50
Total income	7,929.92	7,389.16	7,426.88	15,319.08	14,182.44	29,283.52	13,786.69	13,041.83	12,974.97	26,828.51	25,310.51	52,992.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	361.16	375.90	423.08	737.07	726.01	1,420.14	391.41	350.91	403.49	742.32	963.63	1,914.68
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	361.16	375.90	423.08	737.07	726.01	1,420.14	391.41	350.91	403.49	742.32	963.63	1,914.68
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	280.67	234.01	318.90	514.69	538.02	1,003.19	221.90	148.79	179.85	370.69	562.47	1,106.86
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	280.67	234.01	318.90	514.69	538.02	1,212.48	279.18	206.07	170.46	485.25	769.09	1,546.28
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.5 per share)	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02	130.02
Earnings Per Share (Rs.) (of Rs.5/- each) Basic & Diluted (not annualised)	10.79	9.00	12.26	19.79	20.69	38.58	8.53	5.72	6.92	14.26	21.63	42.57

Notes:

1. The above results, duly reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been approved by the Board Of Directors in its meeting held on 14.11.2024.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year ended 30th September 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company (www.apollosindoori.com).

3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

For and on Behalf of the Board
Madura Ganesh
Director

Place: Chennai
Date : 14.11.2024

XTGLOBAL INFOTECH LIMITED							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 TH SEPTEMBER, 2024							
(Rs. In Lakhs)							
S No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2024	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2024	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2024	QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2024	HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2024	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2024
		1	Total Income from Operations	1,849.81	3,691.93	7,078.21	4,873.68
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	252.96	515.15	1,046.27	358.08	644.13	1,539.08
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	252.96	515.15	1,046.27	358.08	644.13	1,539.08
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	169.19	368.24	793.74	271.15	487.82	1,167.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	169.19	368.24	769.51	271.15	487.82	1,143.12
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,329.68	1,329.68	1,329.68	1,329.68	1,329.68	1,329.68
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	16,941.52	-	-	15,538.16
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	0.13	0.28	0.58	0.20	0.37	0.86
	Diluted	0.13	0.28	0.58	0.20	0.37	0.86

NOTE : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the listed entity www.xtglobal.com

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For XTGlobal Infotech Limited
Sreedevi Vuppuluri
Wholetime Director
DIN: 02448540

Place : Hyderabad
Date : November 13, 2024

லண்டன் குளோபல் பள்ளி-எல்ஆர்எம் பள்ளி கல்விப் பரிவர்த்தனைகளில் ஆர்வம்

சென்னை நவ. 15- இங்கிலாந்தில் உள்ள குளோபல் ஸ்கூல் அலையன்ஸ் தலைமைத்துவப் பிரதிநிதிக்குழுவை எல்ஆர்எம் பள்ளிக் ஸ்கூல் வரவேற்றது. "இது எங்கள் மாணவர்கள் மற்றும் ஆசிரியர்களுக்கு உலகளாவிய அனுபவத்தை வழங்குவதன் மூலம் அதன் சர்வதேச தொடர்புகளை விரிவுபடுத்தும் பள்ளியின் பார்வையின் மற்றொரு படியாகும்"



பெற்றனர். குளோபல் ஸ்கூல் டெஸ்ட்மண்ட் தலைவர் அலையன்ஸின் நிறுவனர் தங்களின் முழு தாமஸ் கேமில்லரி, ஒத்துழைப்பை அளிப்பதாக எல்ஆர்எம் பள்ளிக் ஸ்கூல் வரவேற்றது. வரலாற்று பள்ளியை அவர்களுடன் மூன்று கட்டடா ஸ்கூல் தொழில்நுட்பத் துறையில் பள்ளி மற்றும் நார்த் ஹாலிஃப்பாக்ஸ் கிராமர் நிகழ்ச்சியில் ஆர்வம் பள்ளிக்கு இடையேயான கூட்டுச் சான்றிதழைப் பள்ளிக்கு இடையேயான கூட்டுச் சான்றிதழைப்



அப்பல்லோ சிந்தூரி ஹோட்டல்ஸ் லிமிடெட். பதிவு அலுவலகம் : உசேன் மேன்ஷன், தரை தளம், எண். 43/5, கிரீஸ் சாலை, ஆபிரம் விளக்கு, சென்னை - 600006. தொ.பே.: 044 49045002. மின்னஞ்சல்: info@apollosindoore.com. இணையதளம்: www.apollosindoore.com. 30 செப்டம்பர் 2024 - ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டுகளான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத தனித்தியங்கும் மற்றும் ஒருங்கிணைந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்கம் (ரூ. லட்சத்தில்)



24ந் தேதி இலவச மருத்துவ முகாம்: மா.சுப்பிரமணியன் வாழ்த்து. சென்னை, நவ 15- கன்னடா உள்ளிட்ட பல அம்சங்களை சென்னை வாழ் ரெட்டியாய்ந்திருக்கும் இம்முகாமில் சிறப்பு விருந்தினராக நாடார் உறவினமுறை சங்கமும் போளூர் இம்முகாமில் சிறப்பு விருந்தினராக முர் ராமச்சந்திரா மருத்துவ மனையின் கலந்து கொண்டு சிறப்பிக்க மருத்துவம் இணைந்து வரும் 24ந் தேதி (சூரியிற்று) மற்றும் மக்கள் நல்வாழ்வுத் துறை அன்று திருவாளியில் உள்ள சங்கத்தின் அமைச்சர் மா. சுப்பிரமணியன், முகாம் ஒருங்கிணைப்பாளர் நெல்லை சிவராஜ் முகாம் நடத்த உள்ளது. முகாம் பற்றி விவரங்களை கேட்டறிந்த அடர்த்தி உள்ளிட்ட பல உயரிய நவீன ஆலோசனைகளையும் வழங்கி முகாம் பரிசோதனைகள், 10க்கும் மேற்பட்ட அறிவுரைகளையும் வழங்கி முகாம் மருத்துவத் துறை வல்லுநர்களின் சிறப்பாக நடந்தேற சிவராஜ் வாழ்த்து ஆலோசனை, இலவச மருந்துகள், இலவச தெரிவித்தார்.

நீலமலை ஆக்ரோ இண்டஸ்ட்ரிஸ் லிமிடெட். பதிவு அலுவலகம் : எண்.60, ருக்கமி லட்சுமிபதி சாலை, எம்மோர், சென்னை, தமிழ்நாடு - 600008. Tel.: +91 44 2852 7775 / 2858 3463 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L01117TN1943PLC152874 Website: www.neelamalaiagro.com, E-mail: secneelamalai@avtplantations.co.in. 30.09.2024 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டுகளான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்கம் (ரூ. லட்சங்களில், தவிர்த்து EPS)

ஆஷ்ரம் ஆன்லைன்.காம் லிமிடெட். பதிவு அலுவலகம் : பதிவு எண். 29, பழைய எண். 12, 2வது மாடிக், ருக்கமிதாண்டி தெரு, புறச்சுவாக்கம், சென்னை - 600 007. தொலைபேசி : 044 - 48591224 இமேயில் : info@ashramonline.in வணிகத்தளம் : www.ashramonline.in CIN No. L74999TN1991PLC020764. 30.09.2024 ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஆறு மாதங்களுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்கம் (ரூ. லட்சத்தில்)

TNT தமிழ்நாடு ஸ்டீல் டியூப்ஸ் லிமிடெட். பதிவு அலுவலகம் : எண்.22, முதல் தளம், வீட்கிராப்ட் சாலை, நங்கம்பாக்கம், சென்னை - 600 034. 30-09-2024-ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டுகளான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் அறிக்கை (ரூபாய் லட்சத்தில்) 30-09-2024 அன்று ஆஸ்திரேலிய மற்றும் பொறுப்புகளுக்கான தனியான அறிக்கை

Explo Solutions Limited. Registered & Corporate office : 6A, Sixth Floor, Prince Infocity II, No. 283/3 & 283/4, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Kandanchavadi, Chennai-600 096, INDIA. Website: https://investors.explo.com; Tel:+91 44 4392 3200. CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. In Millions)